EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE (EC) ROSTER 2024-25

Every Tuesday, 2:00 - 4:00 p.m., Academic Senate Conference Room, AS-125

Last Name First Name Rank Department College| Ext. Term | Charge Membership Notes
Hultgren Neil Professor English CLA 52423 neil.hultgren@csulb.edu 2025 [Chair of the Senate
Associat Vice Chair of th
Fischer Ryan ssociate Criminal Justice CHHS | 51677 ryan.fischer@csulb.edu 2025 ce Lhair ot the
Professor Senate
Dyo Melissa Professor Nursing CHHS | 55099 melissa.dyo@csulb.edu 2025 [Secretary of the Senate
Associate ) . . .
Ayala Perla Professor Biomedical Engineering COE 55732 perla.ayala@csulb.edu 2025 |1/4 Members-at-Large
Warren Chris Professor Psychology CLA 55025 c.warren@csulb.edu 2025 [2/4 Members-at-Large
Meyer-Adams Nancy Professor Social Work CHHS | 57774 nancy.meyer-adams@csulb.edu 2025 [3/4 Members-at-Large
Miles Chris Professor School of Art COTA | 58396 chris.miles@csulb.edu 2025 [4/4 Members-at-Large
Jo A -
Klink Eileen Professor English CLA 54223 Eileen.Klink@csulb.edu 2025 Statewide Academic
Senator *
Statewide Academic
Schirer Norbert Professor English CLA 54213 Norbert.schurer@csulb.edu 2025 Senator *
Associate Statewide Academi
Aliasgari Mehrdad  |->>0¢ CECEM COE | 54957 Mehrdad.Aliasgari@csulb.edu 2025 |>rarewideAcademic
Professor Senator *
ASI| Academic AS| AS] 55241 2025 ASI Academic Affairs
Officer Officer or designee *
Counselo California Facult
Collins Shelly unselor CAPS CAPS | 54001 shelly.collins@csulb.edu 2025 |-2ormaracuity
Faculty Association President *
Ryan Colleen Staff Office of the Provost AA 54911 colleen.ryan@csulb.edu 2025 |[Staff Council Chair *

* Non-voting Ex-officio

Other traditional attendees:

Name Assistants (don't attend)
Jane Conoley Coleen Followell

Karyn Scissum Gunn Amy Paulsen
Scott Apel Berta Hansen
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